Amended during 1999-00 Negotiations, July 1, 2000  
Amended during 2006-2007 Negotiations to reflect percentage salary. 

ARTICLE 14 
DUTY YEAR 

A.  Contractual Days/Number of Days 

The number of duty days for the school year shall not exceed one hundred and eighty-two (182) days.  
Two half days of the Inservice will be for teachers to work in their individual classrooms.  

B.  Teacher Duty Day 
      The duty day for teachers will begin at 7:50 a.m. and end at 3:50 p.m.  Student contact time will begin at 
8:05 a.m.